
Sponsored by: Garrett

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2023-63

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON,
FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT TO
TROPICAL UNDERGROUN FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN
ADDITIONAL MANHOLE IN THE FAIRFIELD INN LIFT STATION
PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $31,889.00; AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AND EXPEND
BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FORAN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in accordance the City's competitive bidding procedures, the Fairfield Lift
Station Project was competitively bid on March 16,2023, and bids received until May 20,2023,and,

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive and responsible bid was received by Tropical Underground
In an amount not to exceed $375,555.75.00 and approved by Council,

WHEREAS, the Staff now recommends the City Council to approve Change Order #l for the
additional work described to the proposal from Tropical Underground, in an amount not to exceed
$31,889.00, as provided on Exhibit"2",

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section I
reference.

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Landry, Matlock, Smith, Still
None
Gonzalez
None

The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS llth DAy OF JULY, 2023.

THE THON, FLORIDA

Vice



ATTEST:

Clerk

AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE
AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

tL-1
Steven Williams, City Attorney



CobeDdcgtag !r$

Ttopical Undetgtound Contracting LLC

468 Katherinc St

Smerland, Fl- 33042

(30s) 780 - 47s1

l ropicalUndergtoundContncting@gmail.com

rll( )l){ l. \l l( } Wiclcf Lrn ee g

Exhibit 2

DESCRIPTION

Sct lift station decpcr and add on up to a 3' riser section

Conrct vacuum pit to manhole

Rcmove and re-insull flag poles and lighting

{ r )t\l\1i..: j . l''airfield Lift Station

l
:'':i,:

.'r ' i i- i

l:..r)l{ I '()

i)\ll
( I \l():\n tt li)

Proposal

June 21,2023

City of Manthon

DATE

6/21/23

PRJCE QUANTITY AMOUNT

TOTAL

31,889.00

716:e.99

7,917.00

6_,473.OO

'I'ropical Underground Contracting LLC.

TI{ANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!


